1/422830/2024

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: 781006

No.E-439670/DFA/489878

Dated Dispur, 30-01-2024

OFFICE ORDER

In view of the ensuing Budget Session of the Assam Legislative Assembly, 2024 which will be held w.e.f., 05/02/2024 the following officers from Panchayat & Rural Development Department are hereby detailed for duties as per schedule given below to take note of discussion on the points relating to the Panchayat & Rural Development Department and they will submit a report to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department for taking necessary action.

SI. No.	Name of the Officer & Designation	Day of duty
1.	Shri Ranjit Swargiary, ACS, Joint Secretary	05/02/2024
2.	Smti Baishali Nayak, ACS, Joint Secretary	06/02/2024
3.	Shri Achitra Sonowal, Deputy Secretary	07/02/2024
4.	Shri Dipen Ch. Phukan, Under Secretary	08/02/2024
5.	Shri Manashjyoti Sarma, Under Secretary	09/02/2024
6.	Smti Esther Kathar, ACS, Addl. Secretary	12/02/2024
7.	Shri Ranjit Swargiary, ACS, Joint Secretary	13/02/2024
8.	Shri Manashjyoti Sarma, Under Secretary	14/02/2024
9.	Shri Dipen Ch. Phukan, Under Secretary	21/02/2024
10.	Shri Achitra Sonowal, Deputy Secretary	22/02/2024
11.	Smti Esther Kathar, ACS, Addl. Secretary	23/02/2024
12.	Smti Baishali Nayak, ACS, Joint Secretary	26/02/2024
13.	Sri Dipen Ch. Phukan, Under Secretary	27/02/2024
14.	Sri Achitra Sonowal, Deputy Secretary	28/02/2024

The Officers deputed for the above purpose should invariably attend the House duties as per their roster and in addition, the concerned officer dealing with the subject of the Assembly Question is to attend the house, with relevant details pertaining to the question.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No.E-439670/DFA/489878-A

Dated Dispur, 30-01-2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati-37.
- 2. All Officers concerned, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Dispur for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P & RD Department for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.

By order etc., (E-Signed)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

1/422830/2024

Panchayat & Rural Development Department